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0 L1vcr 6~4000 

Dr. Leo Szilard 
Enrico Fermi Institute 

for Nuclear Studies 
The University of Chicago 
5801 South Ellis Avenue 
Chicago 37, Illinois 

Dear Dr. Szilard: 

December 1, 1959 

Refer to: DGMS-RG 
Re : RG-6876 

It is a pleasure to inform you that the National Advisory 
Health Council at its meeting November 17-19, 1959, recommended 
approval of your research application RG-6876 for the years and 
amounts shown below: 

1st 
2nd(Cl) 
3rd(C2) 
4th(C3) 
5th(C4) 

$26,735 
26,735 
26,735 
27, 670 
30,475 

6th(C5) 
7th(C6) 
8th(C7) 
9th(C8) 

10th(C9) 

$30,475 
30,475 
30,475 
30,475 
30,475 

In accordance with your telephone conversation, we shall 
await word from you as to the activation date of this award . 

cc: Mr. Cotton 
Dr. Zachariasen 

Sincerely yours, 

!2&tX~ 
~ichard R. Willey, ~~ 
Chief, Research Gr~u~ranch 
Division of General Medical Sciences 

National Cancer Institute National Heart Institute National Institute of Allergy and Infectio113 Diseases National Institute of Arthritia and Metabolic Dioeaaes 

National Institute of Dent2.1 Research National Institute of Mental Health National Institute of Neurological Diseaaes and Blindneao The Clinical Center 

Divioion of Biologics Standards Di•iaion of Buaineao Operations Division of General Medical Sciences Diviaion of Research Granta Di•iaion of Research Services 



Leo Szilard: 

Airplane ticket Washington to London and return 
(Leaving Augo 23rd, returning Aug. 31st) 

Taxis to and from airport, Washington, D.C. 

Taxi London Airport to Cambridge 

Taxi Cambridge to London Airport 

London Airport Charge 

Plane ticket Washington to Geneva 
(October 24th, 1962) 

Excess baggage 

Tax!s to and from 

Geneva to Paris, train, Dec. 7, 1962 

Taxi from s-a ti~ · . 

Plane fare, Pari 
;'~_,~,.. 4 

Airport charge, 

Taxi t(;! ~-~ 

to Washington 

Blane ticket, Baltimore to San Francisco 
(Jan. 6, 1962) 

$519.77 

6.50 

25.00 

25.00 

1.00 

327.40 

160.00 

5.50 

2.00 

292.00 
Q.o-{) 
3.00 

3.00 

1L2.00 

188.43 

E~ss b!igj!/ ~vt'1~.A-<- ),~-??._J- /p 16.20 

S~ ~cisco to Portland, Plane Ticket, Kn. 11, 1962 I a-;t..c /0 32.95 

Excess ~gg~e _ / ~ ri/;V], :;~c 

Portland to Eugene, Jan. 14 ;.~ 
to Los Angeles 

Plane ticket, Eugene to Portland,/Jan. II, 1962 

Excess baggage 
~ '750 

Los Angeles to Santa parbara ~z~ 

~ /, l~ :_j...J 

Plane Ticket ~a Barbara to San Francisco 

Excess baggage 

Taxi from airport to Berkeley 

6.40 

83.82 

5.04 

22.72 

3.00 

5.50 



Leo Szilard: page two 

San Francisco to Baltimore, Jan.21, 1962, Plane Ticket $ 146.58 
Excess baggage 17.82 

·~t~J~-fg~ cg_oo 



Dr. Richard R. Jlille.r 

Decehber 11, 1959 

Your Ref'e:r nee. t OOMS- 00 
Re: RG-6876 

Cbiet# Rese rch CTants Braneb 
DiViaiDn of General Medical Sciences 

t1onal Institutes of R~ltb 
th da 14, rylan 

Dear Dr. Willey~ 

I run wr1 ti~ you in response to your letter of 

December 1, 1959.. May I ask that you set January l, 

1960 83 the aetivation d te ot the award? 

I v(>ey much appl"Qe1ate the National Ad.v1sory 

ealth Council reoo ending the approval o! my re-

search apnlication. 

Sincerely yours~ 

cc : Mr.. Cotton 
lir'. Zacharlasen 



Dr. Carl R. Brewer 
National Institutes of Health 
The National Institute of General 

Medical Sciences 
Bethesda 14, Maryland 

Dear Dr. Brewer: 

March 12, 1964 

I am writing you concerning my research grant, GM-06876-0S, 

whieh, unless renewed, expires Deeembel' 31 of this year. The purpose 

of my letter is to request that t he administration of this grant be 

transferred from The University of Chicago to The Salk Institute f or 

Biolo leal Studies, starting April lst, tho date on which I propose 

to go off the payroll of the University of Chicago and go on the 

payroll of The Salk Institute. 

I have asked the Salk Institute and The University of Chicago 

to write you about this matter also. 

Any communication to me regarding this matter should be addressed 

to me: 

c/o The Salk Institute for Biological Studies 
Post Office Box 9499 
San Diego, California 92109. 

Yours very sincerely, 

Leo Szilard 

ccs Irene E. Fagerstrom 
Aasiatant Vice President for Special Projects 
The University of Chicaao. 

H. B. f r y , Vice President 

The Salk Institute for Biological Studies. 
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