



PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE

BETHESDA 14, MD.

December 1, 1959

Refer to: DGMS-RG

Re: RG-6876

Dr. Leo Szilard
Enrico Fermi Institute
for Nuclear Studies
The University of Chicago
5801 South Ellis Avenue
Chicago 37, Illinois

Dear Dr. Szilard:

It is a pleasure to inform you that the National Advisory Health Council at its meeting November 17-19, 1959, recommended approval of your research application RG-6876 for the years and amounts shown below:

1st	\$26,735	6th(C5)	\$30,475
2nd(C1)	26,735	7th(C6)	30,475
3rd(C2)	26,735	8th(C7)	30,475
4th(C3)	27,670	9th(C8)	30,475
5th(C4)	30,475	10th(C9)	30,475

In accordance with your telephone conversation, we shall await word from you as to the activation date of this award.

Sincerely yours,

Richard R. Willey, Ph.D.

Chief, Research Grants Branch

Division of General Medical Sciences

cc: Mr. Cotton

Dr. Zachariasen

1962

Leo Szilard:

	1
Airplane ticket Washington to London and return (Leaving Aug. 23rd, returning Aug. 31st)	\$519.77
Taxis to and from airport, Washington, D.C.	6.50
Taxi London Airport to Cambridge	25.00
Taxi Cambridge to London Airport	25.00
London Airport Charge	1.00
Plane ticket Washington to Geneva (October 24th, 1962)	327.40
Excess baggage	160.00
Taxis to and from airport, Washington and Geneva	5.50
Geneva to Paris, train, Dec. 7, 1962	15,00
Taxi from station,	2.00
Plane fare, Paris-Washington, Dec. 11, 1962 Full la kirmer Airport charge, Paris	292.00 2.00 3.00
	3.00
Air Express baggage, Geneva to Washington	122.00
Blane ticket, Baltimore to San Francisco (Jan. 6, 1962)	188.43
Excess baggage framerson higher the trosco	i /o 16.20
San Francisco to Portland, Plane Ticket, Jan. 11, 1962	axi/0 32.95
Excess baggage Tim Indund 6 45	6.40
Portland to Eugene, Jan. 14 16 to Los Angeles	
Plane ticket, Eugene to Portland,/Jan. 14, 1962	83.82
Excess baggage	5.04
Los Angeles to Santa Barbara 3050	
Plane Ticket Santa Barbara to San Francisco	22.72
Excess baggage	3.00

Leo Szilard:

page two

San Francisco to Baltimore, Jan. 28, 1962, Plane Ticket

\$ 146.58

Excess baggage

17.82

taxis from and to airport

8.00

December 11, 1959

Your Reference: DOMS-RO Re: RG-6876

Dr. Richard R. Willey Chief, Research Grants Branch Division of General Medical Sciences National Institutes of Health Bethesda lh, Maryland

Dear Dr. Willey:

I am writing you in response to your letter of December 1, 1959. May I ask that you set January 1, 1960 as the activation date of the award?

I very much appreciate the National Advisory
Health Council recommending the approval of my research application.

Sincerely yours,

Leo Szilard

ce: Mr. Cotton Dr. Zachariasen

pite Cong March 12, 1964 Dr. Carl R. Brewer National Institutes of Health The National Institute of General Medical Sciences Bethesda 14, Maryland Dear Dr. Brewer: I am writing you concerning my research grant, GM-06876-05, which, unless renewed, expires December 31 of this year. The purpose of my letter is to request that the administration of this grant be transferred from The University of Chicago to The Salk Institute for Biological Studies, starting April 1st, the date on which I propose to go off the payroll of the University of Chicago and go on the payroll of The Salk Institute. I have asked the Salk Institute and The University of Chicago to write you about this matter also. Any communication to me regarding this matter should be addressed to me: c/o The Salk Institute for Biological Studies Post Office Box 9499 San Diego, California 92109. Yours very sincerely, Leo Szilard cc: Irene E. Fagerstrom Assistant Vice President for Special Projects The University of Chicago. H.B. Fry, Vice President The Salk Institute for Biological Studies.